- --
ORDERING INFORMATION
APPLICATION
•   Apartment Buildings
•   School Campuses
•   Public Housing Complexes
•   Transportation Terminals
LABEL:
FASTENERS:
Stainless Steel Tamper resistant Torx head
screws with center pin reject
FINISH:
Extremely durable oven baked polyester
powdercoat following a 5 stage iron
phosphate pre-treatment in Bronze.
HOUSING:
Heavy wall cast aluminum with wire access
on four sides and back via threaded .500”
conduit entrance holes.
ELECTRONICS:
Electronic Ballast <10% THD standard.
Lamps by others.
LENS:
125” thick injection molded high impact
clear prismatic UV stabilized polycarbonate
 diffuser.
GASKET:
High temperature, non-aging black neoprene
rubber concealed in housing pocket and
enclosed by cast-in drip shield.
SPECIFICATION  FEATURES
PROJECT
TYPE:
PRODUCT
APPROVED
DATE:
DIMENSIONAL DATA
Lamp Type
82-84
1       =  1 Lamp
32     =  32W Triple Gx24q-3
42     =  42W Triple Gx24q-4
2       =  2 Lamp
13     = 13W Triple Gx24q-1
13Q   = 13W Quad G24q-1
18     =  18W Triple Gx24q-2
18Q  =  18W Quad G24q-2
26     =  26W Triple Gx24q-3
26Q  =  26W Quad G24q-3
# of Lamp
82-84
1   =  1 Lamp
2   =  2 Lamp
Options
WET
•   Military Barracks
•   Hospitals
•   Public Washrooms
•   Park Field Houses
•   Utility Corridors
•   Hotels
•   Locker Rooms
•   Detention Centers
SURFACE LUMINAIRE
HIGH ABUSE SERIES
82-84
 FLUORESCENT
(4) 5/16” DIA.
THRU HOLES
7/8” DIA. HOLE
8.75” 12.75”